| LB

C.P.
TO02
CNOO
TOO0O0
CNOO
TOO0O0
TO02
TOO0O0
ALOO
TOO01
TOO0O0
TOO00
TOO0O
CNOO
TOO0O
TOO00
CNOO
CNOO
CNOO

C.P.
GEO1
Svoo
IMOO

C.P.
AOO00
AO000
AOO00

C.P.
MS00

PROMOZIONI IN CATEGORIA A

PIEMONTE

Den.Societa

S.B. SAN BERNARDO
ASS.S.D.LA BOCCIOFILA ALBESE
A.S.D. TESORIERA

A.S.D. DOMENICO BECCARIA
A.S.D. SAN CANDIDO

FORNO

CRIVELLESE CASTELNUOVO
CIRCOLO LA FAMILIARE
U.B.D. BORGONESE

G.B. SILPA - RAGUSA

A.S.D. TESORIERA
CRIVELLESE CASTELNUOVO
A.S.D. BOCC. CENTALLESE
A.S.D. TESORIERA

G.B. SILPA - RAGUSA
AUXILIUM

AUXILIUM

AUXILIUM

LIGURIA

Den.Societa

S.B. RIVANA

G.P.C. LA BOCCIA CARCARE
U.B. ROVERINO

VALLE D'AOSTA

Den.Societa

NITRI-CONTOZ VALLE D'AOSTA
NITRI-CONTOZ VALLE D'AOSTA
BOCCIOFILA FENIS

TOSCANA

Den.Societa
ASD LITORALE-MOBILI LAZZINI

Nominativo

GAY DIEGO

ROSSO SIMONE
RENARD ENRICO

LERDA GUALTIERO
NOTTE PIERO

DEVIETTI GOGGIA GIANPIERO
PESCARMONA CLAUDIO
CAVALLO GIORGIO
MANA MATTEO
BELLAVISTA GIOVANNI
PIZZOLLA DOMENICO
NAVONE CARLO
BOTTERO SERGIO
STORTO CLAUDIO
CARZAGHI BIAGIO
RICCA GUALTIERO
BUTTIGLIERO SILVANO
GARZINO DOMENICO

Nominativo
BARACCHINI MAURIZIO
CANETTI SERGIO

IANNI PAOLO

Nominativo
HUGONIN MARCO
PAVAN STEFANO
DUCOURTIL GUIDO

Nominativo
DOGLIANI FRANCO*

Eta
44
23
40
51
50
41
43
55
19
57
58
60
63
42
46
53
63
67

Eta
58
50
55

Eta
48
24
55

Eta
56

Punti
128
94
85
83
82
74
74
73
72
72
72
72
72
70
70
70
48
48

Punti
71
55
55

Punti
62
61
54

Punti
72

C.lta.
C.lta.

C.lta.



C.P.

BLOO
TVOO
TVOO

C.P.
uDOO0
G000

C.P.
TNOO

C.P.
TOO0O0
TOO01
TOO0O
BIOO
CNOO
TOO01
TOO1
CNOO
CNOO
NOO0O
CNOO
ALOO
CNOO
VB02
VBO02
CNOO
TOO1
TOO00
BIOO
TOO01
CNOO
VB02

VENETO

Den.Societa

DOLADA SERIBEL ASD
S.ANTONIO SERNAGLIA ASD
S.ANTONIO SERNAGLIA ASD

FRIULI V.G.

Den.Societa

S.B. QUADRIFOGLIO

BOCC.VILLARASPA BCC A.S.D.

TRENTO

Den.Societa
G.S. BOCCIA VIVA

RETROCESSIONI IN CATEGORIA B

PIEMONTE

Den.Societa

S.B. S.0.M.S. CAMPIDOGLIO
U.B.D. BORGONESE
CHIERESE

LA CAPANNINA

ASS.S.D.LA BOCCIOFILA ALBESE
VELOCE CLUB

U.B.D. BORGONESE
A.S.D.BOCCE MONDOV!I'
A.S.D. LABOCC. COM. ENVIESE
A.S.D. NOVARA BOCCE

ASD B. SAVIGLIANESE

A.S. NUOVA BOCCIA

A.S.D. BOCC. CENTALLESE
A.S.D.C. G.B. MASERA
A.S.D.C. G.B. MASERA
A.S.D. MARENE BOCCE
VELOCE CLUB

CHIERESE

LA CAPANNINA

VELOCE CLUB

ASD B. SAVIGLIANESE
A.S.D.C. G.B. MASERA

Nominativo
CARLIN FABIO
SPINATO ROBERTO
BET GIORGIO

Nominativo
CAMPANA EMILIO
PODGORSEK KLEMEN

Nominativo
FRANCH CHRISTIAN

Nominativo

BELLITTI GIANMARIA
ARTIOLI MARINO
PAVAN RAFFAELE
SCARPARO FRANCESCO
NEGRO LUCA
BINANDO IVAN*
PARISE PATRIK
GARELLI ENRICO
TRUCCO GUIDO
BORELLA ALAIN
MANA MASSIMILIANO
BONIFACINO LUIGI
MACCAGNO ROBERTO
DAGHERO FABRIZIO
RAGOZZA CLAUDIO
TAVELLA PIERO
AMERIO DANTE
ALLORA PAOLO

DE LORIER GIUSEPPE
VENGHI GIAN CARLO
FANTINO AGOSTINO
MARIOLINI PIETRO

Eta
22
49
52

Eta
55
40

Eta
42

Eta
27
43
64
67
23
35
42
43
65
28
47
64
66
44
51
60
76
27
42
61
69
76

Punti
56
49
44

Punti
66
53

Punti
44

Punti
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25



NOOO
CNOO
BIOO
CNOO
BIOO
TOO01
TOO0O0
TOO01
TOO01
ALOO
TOO01
TOO01
BIOO
TOO01
TOO01
CNOO
CNOO
TOO01
CNOO
TOO0O0
CNOO
ALOO
CNOO
ALOO
TOO01
TOO01
TOO00
TOO0O
NOO0O
TOO0O
TOO00
CNOO
CNOO
CNOO
TOO00
ALOO
BIOO
NOOO
TOO01
CNOO
VB02
TOO00
TOO00
BIOO
ALOO
CNOO
TOO00

A.S.D. NOVARA BOCCE
FORTI - SANI
GAGLIANICO

A.S.D. BOCC. CENTALLESE
LA CAPANNINA

FERRIERA

CHIERESE

S.B. ROSTA

VELOCE CLUB

A.S. NUOVA BOCCIA
U.B.D. BORGONESE

S.B. ROSTA

GAGLIANICO

VELOCE CLUB

S.B. ROSTA

FORTI - SANI

A.S.D. BOCC. CENTALLESE
FERRIERA

ASD B. SAVIGLIANESE
A.S.D. TESORIERA
A.S.D.BOCCE MONDOVI'
CIRCOLO LA FAMILIARE
A.S.D. DOMENICO BECCARIA
A.S. NUOVA BOCCIA

S.B. ROSTA

VELOCE CLUB

POZZ0O STRADA

G.B. SILPA - RAGUSA
A.S.D. NOVARA BOCCE
CHIERESE

A.S.D. TESORIERA
AUXILIUM

A.S.D. LA BOCC. COM. ENVIESE
A.S.D.BOCCE MONDOVI'
A.S.D. TESORIERA

A.S. NUOVA BOCCIA

LA CAPANNINA

A.S.D. NOVARA BOCCE
VELOCE CLUB

U.P.D. NIELLESE

A.S.D.C. G.B. MASERA
A.S.D. TESORIERA

A.S.D. TESORIERA

A.S. PIATTO SPORT 92
CIRCOLO LA FAMILIARE
ASS.S.D.LA BOCCIOFILA ALBESE
CHIERESE

LIGURIA

PISANO MASSIMILIANO
BORGOGNO GUIDO
MASSAZZA MASSIMO
PELISSERO BARTOLOMEO
FASSONE MAURO
ROCCI FABRIZIO

TORTA MARCO
BALMAMION ALBERTO*
STORELLO FULVIO
FOSSATI FRANCO
ADORNO MARCO

ROSSI LUCIANO
NEGRUSSO GIANNI
BERGERO PAOLO
RIVIERA SILVIO

FRENCIA DARIO
ARIAUDO ANGELO
AMERIO PIERO

DALMASSO MASSIMILIANO

GIUNIPERO MARCO
BENETTO MAURO
PASQUIN GIORGIO
BRESSY MAURIZIO
DELLA PIAZZA GIUSEPPE
BALLOR FRANCO
COLLINO RENATO
PORTA ANDREA
CARLETTI FABRIZIO
REPETTO GIORGIO
DEREGIBUS ADRIANO
NEGRO FRANCO
ALLEMANDI STEFANO
DURANTE BRUNO
ARCILASCO SERGIO
VITTONE MASSIMO
GENNARO PIERINO
CAMELLI PIETRO
LITURI MANUEL
BOLLATI DARIO
QUAGLIA ROBERTO
FRATTONI STEFANO
CIGOLINI DANIELE
GILEMI GUIDO
SMERALDO GERARDO
POZZI GIUSEPPE
TORCHIO MAURO
MOMETTO DOMENICO

38
49
54
62
63
51
53
46
51
56
58
59
72
43
57
60
70
54
54
48
53
70
48
53
66
72
30
47
61
74
82
34
46
48
50
67
71
29
55
40
54
49
57
57
43
44
58

O NN WO O 0 0 O



C.P.

SVoo
GEO1
Svo1
GEO1
Svo1
GEO1
Svo1
Svo1

C.P.

AOO00
AOO00
AOO00
AOO00
AOO00

C.P.

VEOO
VEOO
TVOO
TVOO

C.P.

uDO00
PNOO
uDO00

Den.Societa

SOAMS MILLESIMO

UNIONE SPORTIVA CALVARESE
ANDORA BOCCE

UNIONE SPORTIVA CALVARESE
ANDORA BOCCE

CHIAVARESE CAUDERA
ANDORA BOCCE

ANDORA BOCCE

VALLE D'AOSTA

Den.Societa

S.B. NUS

S.B. NUS

S.B. BASSA VALLE-HELVETIA ASSI
NITRI-CONTOZ VALLE D'AOSTA
NITRI-CONTOZ VALLE D'AOSTA

Den.Societa

GRANATA PORTOGRUARO A.S.D.
GRANATA PORTOGRUARO A.S.D.
SARANESE A.S.D.

U.B. MARENESE

Den.Societa

A.S.D.BOCCIOFILA BUTTRIO
A.S.D. BOCCE CLUB SNUA -TIEZZO
S.B. CUSSIGNACCO

Nominativo

DI NARDO GIAMPIERO
GNECCO CARLO
LONGAGNANI PAOLO
BRUZZONE PASQUALE
ROSSI ROBERTO
FERRARIS MARCO
CANETTI FULVIO
FRECCERO GIOVANNI

Nominativo
BAUDINO OSVALDO
BETEMPS RUDY
CANAZZA CORRADO
MARJOLET PAOLO
GIROLA LUIGI

Nominativo
PASCOLAT ANDREA
LAZZARO ARMANDO
ZAMBON RENZO
GAVA FLAVIO

Nominativo

ELLERO SIMONE
ORMELLESE GIOVANNI
TREVISAN FABRIZIO

Eta
61
54
54
71
46
38
69
53

Eta
60
29
51
54
47

Eta
56
57
65
66

Eta
25
60
49

Punti
32
31
30
30
25
24
24

Punti
28
25
22
18

Punti
10
13
18
21

Punti

18
20



